CENTRAL RAILWAY - |
- : 7 ' " Headquarters Office
i o ' Electrical Branch

- ond F, , Parcel Office Building

Mumbal CST - 400 001,

Telei 54902 (Rly), 22621060 (MTNL)

‘ ~ Email : dyceetrderly@gmail.com
NoLRE233.PAMEDA 7 Dated:63.01.20F

' Maharashtra Eriergy Devllpoment Agency(MEDA)

191, Phase-1,

“MHADA Commerial Complex, , - )
2" tloor, opp. Tridal Nagar, - ' B - o,
Yerwada, Pune 411006. ) ' ' '

‘Sub: Submrssron of F mal RPO achievement report for FY 2015- 16
Ref; MEDA 5 letter no BP/RPO-STATUS/CR-122- B/2016 17/5160

T TESE

- With reference to above, as per performa received from your ofﬁce The Renewable Purchase )
Obligation achievement of Indian Rallway asa Deemed Distribution chensees for FY 2015-16 is

Jar1closed helerth

: ThIS is for your information.

(ST Shukda) -
Dy. CER/TRD/HQ
7 o o o For CEE
DA: Discom Annexure-V, VI-& VII, :




DISCOM- Annexure \f

RPO Settlement Account (Yearly) YEAR 2015-2016

A - Solar
Name : indian Railways
Gross Energy RI,DO % RPO %Upto RPO % Cumulative RE purchase for the RE purchase upto RE cumulative upto Short if
Consumption Obligation |, . ;5us month upto the month month previous month  [the month (212" o
{0.5%) {1) | 2
Mus. . Mus. Mus. Mus. Mus. ' Mus. Mus. Mus.
Previous Previous Previous
Tariff REC Tariff REC Tariff REC
Apr-15 NA NA NA NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NA
May-15 NA NA NA NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NA
Jun-15 NA NA NA NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 NA
Jul-15 NA NA NA NA 0.00 0.00 © 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NA
Aug-15 NA NA NA NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NA
Sep-15 NA NA NA NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NA
Oct-15 | NA NA NA NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NA
Nov-15 19.18 0.096 0.000 0.096 I o.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001 0.096
Dec-15 203.21 1.016 0.096 1.112 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 1112
Jan-16 200,49 - 1.002 1.112 2.114 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00] 2.114
TFeb-16 186.79 0.934 2.114 3.048 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 3.048
Mar-16 202.1 1.011 3.048 4.059 10,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 4.059
Total 811.77 4,05885 . 0.00 4,059

Note:- Central Railway on the behalf of Indian Railways is availing power through Open access in Maharashtra as a Deemed Distribution Licensee since
26.11.20115. Hence Renewable Purchase Obligations are not applicable before 26.11.2015. :

Declaration : WE herby declare that the gross energy consumption & R. E. procurement data submitted above not Includes the gross energy consumption & R. E.

procurement data of CPP/ OA consumers on our network,
W

Sign and Seal of authorized signatory of company w——-’““(:)

‘ I e Pcmﬁmh%e'wﬁr frereor)
Note : Detailed informtion about RE generators from whom RE purchase alnng with proof REC pu’lﬂ:cE hﬂ.;;gmﬂﬁi‘f ﬂﬁf%’héﬁ h@?uﬁ%ltted along with report for
confirmation purpose. y Thief Electrical Engineer (TRD)

Sy oo TR

< /9



DISCOM- Annexure VI |

Ml Aty

RPO Settlement Account (Yearly) YEAR -

B - Mini / Micro Hydro
Name : Indian Railways

Gross Energy R!?O % RPO %Upto RPO % Cumulative RE purchase for the RE purchase upto |RE cumulative upto the ] Short if any
Consumption Obligatlon Previous month upto the month month previous month month (2) {1-2)
(0.17%) (1) .
Mus. Mus. Mus. Mus. Mus. Mus, Mus. Mus.
i i Previous Previous
_ Previous Tariff REC Tarlff REC Tariff REC
Apr-15 NA NA NA NA 0.00000 0 0 0 0.00000 0 NA
May-15 NA NA NA NA 0.00000 0 0 0 0.00000 0 NA
Jun-15 NA NA NA NA 0.00000 0 0 0 0.00000 0 NA
Jul-15 NA NA NA NA 0.00000 0 0 0 0.00000 0 NA
Aug-15 NA NA NA NA 0.00000 0 0 0 0.00000 0 NA
Sep-15 NA NA NA NA 0.00000 0 0 0 0.00000 0 NA :
Oct-15 NA NA NA NA 0.00000 0 0 0 0.00000 0 NA ]
Nov-15 19,18 0.0033 0.000 0.003 0.00000 0 0 0 0.00000 0 | 00032606
Dec-15 203.21 0.0345 0.003 0.038 ' 0.00000 0 0 0 000000 0 0.0378
Jan-16 200.49 0.0341 0.038 0.072 0.00000 0 0 0 0.00000 0 0.0719
Feb-16 186.79 0.0318 0.072 0.104 _0.00000 0 0 0 0.00000 0 0.1036
Mar-16 202.10 0.0344 0.104 0.138 0.00000 0 0 0 0.00000 0 0.1380
Total 811.77 ' 0.0000 0.1380

Note:- Central Railway on the behalf of Indian Railways is availing power through Open access in Maharashtra as a Deemed Distribution Licensee since 26,11.20115. Hence
Renewable Purchase Obligations are not applicable before 26.11.2015.

Declaration : WE herby declare that the gross energy consumption & R. E. procurement data submitted above not includes the gross energy consumption & R. E.
procurement data of CPP/ OA consumers on our network,

Sign and. Seal of authorized signatory of company _
I xp:zr Pﬂ@@%ﬁé’ s dredmr fererom)

Note : Detailed informtion about RE generators from whom RE purchase along with proof REC purc sé_%- fa Uf e sub t?t.ed along port for confirmation
hlf ?uc tica nglnee ﬁ' 3
purpose.

f‘ Riy—Murabai-CS-

3




DISCOM- Annexure VI

RPO Settlement Account (Yearly) YEAR 2015-2016
C -'Non Solar i.e. Other than Solar & Mini / Micro Hydro
Name : Indian Railways '

Gross Energy RPOB,A RPO %Upto RPO % Cumulative RE purchase for the RE purchase upto RE cumulative upto | Short if
‘Consumption Obligation Previous month upto the month month previous month |the month (2) i (
(8.483%) (1) ; A 2)
Mus. Mus. " Mus. Mus. Mus. Mus. Mus. Mus.
Previous Previous Previous
. Tariff REC Tariff REC Tariff REC
Apr-15 NA NA NA NA 0.0000; - . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NA
May-15 NA NA NA NA 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NA
Jun-15 NA © NA NA NA 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NA
Jul-15 NA NA NA CNAT T L 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] NA
Aug-15 NA NA NA CCUNAC T 0.0000 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NA
Sep-15 NA NA NA SUUNA | 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NA
Oct:15 NA NA NA fo e NA 0.0000 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00] NA
Nov-15 19.180 1.627 ~0.000 |- a7 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.00| 1.627039
Dec-15 203.21 17.238 1627 07 18865 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 18.86534
Jan-16 200.49 17.008 18,865 |- ..-35873 - | . 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 35.87291 .
Feb-16 186.79 15.845 35,873 51718 © 0.0000 6.00 0.00) - 0.00 0.00 0.00| 51.71831 |
Mar-16 202.1 17.144 51,718 C 68862 | 0.0000 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 68.86245 .
- Total 811.77 e - 0.0000 68.8624

Note:- Central Rallway on the behalf of Indian Railways is availing power through Open access in Maharashtra as a Deemed Distribution Licensee since 26.11,20115,
Hence Renewable Purchase Obligations are not applicable before 26.11.2015.

Declaration : WE herby declare that the gross energy consumption & R. E. procurement data submitted above not includes the gross energy consumptlon &R.E ’ |
procuremeant data of CPP/ QA consumers on our network, :

Sign and Seal of authorized signatory of company

Eﬁqtqﬁ@ﬁ T SRt o)

VM! 3??(3"
Note : Detailed informtion about RE generatars from whom RE purchase along with proof REC pdhhas‘etjpﬁmn%shqg tilstlwatteﬁ alowifh report for
confirmation purpose. ' C. Ry, iviu Jiai C D)
[}
T —
1.._.
CEMYIZAL RO




